The Corporation in the FY 2021-22 complied with the guidelines issued by Ministry of Personnel regarding Implementation of suo 
motu disclosure u/s 4 of the RTI Act, 2005 and its Audit thereof. 

During the period under review (2021-22), the Corporation received Two hundred and twenty-two (222) Applications and Twelve (12) 
First Appeals under the RTI Act, 2005. All the Applications were duly replied, and appeals were disposed of well within the stipulated 
time. One (1) Second Appeal has been filed against the Corporation before Central Information Commission and the final order was